

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

## <u>ORDER</u>

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2022-137 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a
4-Weeks Induction Training for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to commence from January 03, 2023 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Mr. Shahanshah Rana S/o Safdar Ali	ADPP	Multan
2.	Mr. Rizwan Haider S/o Javed Hussain	ADPP	Gujranwala
3.	Mr. Muhammad Farrukh S/o Malik Mukhtiar Ahmad	ADPP	R.Y. Khan
4.	Mr. Siraj ur Rehman S/o Muhammad Waris	ADPP	Sargodha
5.	Ms. Shamsa Naz D/o Haq Nawaz	ADPP	Multan
6.	Mr. Anwaar Mohy ud Din S/o Bashir Ahmad Qadri	ADPP	Lahore
7.	Ms. Tahira Sohail D/o Muhammad Hussain	ADPP	Sargodha
8.	Mr. Muhammad Naeem Afzaal S/o Muhammad Afzaal	ADPP	Lahore
9.	Mr. Muhammad Shaharyar Khan S/o Ghulam shabbir Nayyer	ADPP	Bahawalpur
10.	Ms. Aneela Younus D/o Muhammad Younus	ADPP	Lahore
11.	Mr. Abdul Ahad Yousaf S/o Abdul Karim	ADPP	Multan
12.	Mr. Zahid Iqbal Shahid S/o Muhammad Ashraf	ADPP	Sargodha
13.	Mr. Muhammad Umair Sultan Watto S/o sultan Mahmood	ADPP	Pakpattan
14.	Mr. Shahzad Sikander S/o Sikander Hayat	ADPP	Gujranwala
15.	Mr. Mohazib Awais S/o Javaid Mehmood Sandhu	ADPP	Lahore
16.	Mr. Nasir Ali S/o Mumtaz Hussain	ADPP	R.Y. Khan
17.	Mr. Muhammad Safdar Abbas S/o Ghulam Abbas Watto	ADPP	Vehari

18.	Ms. Fouzia Ishaq D/o Muhammad Ishaq	ADPP	Faisalabad
19.	Ms. Ifranah Jabeen D/o CH Mehrban Khan	ADPP	Rawalpindi
20.	Mr. Faisal Naimat S/o Naimat Ali Shahid	ADPP	Kasur
21.	Ms. Zaryab Safdar D/o Muhammad Safdar Awan	ADPP	Hafizabad
22.	Mr. Mohsin Sardar S/o Muhammad Sardar	ADPP	Nankana Sahib
23.	Mr. Adnan Yousaf S/o Muhammad Yousaf	ADPP	Chiniot
24.	Ms. Maria Akhtar d/o Syed Akhtar Iqbal	ADPP	Sargodha
25.	Mr. Haris Tahir s/o Muhammad Akram Tahir	ADPP	Khanewal
26.	Mr. Guftar Ali s/o Asghar Ali	ADPP	Narowal

Participants are intimated to report on **Tuesday**, **January 03**, **2023** *at* **09:00 AM** at <u>Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, **17-A**, **Street # 3**, **Shah Jamal**, <u>Lahore</u>.</u>

Hostel accommodation along with lodging facility shall be provided by CPD to the outstation participants.

Participants are further intimated that consequent upon Order No.SO(E-I)/PPD/1-16/2014-183, dated January 12, 2022, issued by Public Prosecution Department, recommendations for stoppage of payment of special allowance to the above mentioned participants who will fail to join the subject induction training course shall be submitted to the competent Authority, until they complete their induction training course.

Sd\_

**Director** Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 5. Officers concerned
- 6. Office Copy